OT-27-	2004	et No.: 2127-39 MIS:sd
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) opyright 1996-97 LegalStar OBA/REV02		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings → → → ▼ C TRADEN 101790	983	* *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): INVERPOWER CONTROLS LTD. (ースの心)	2. Name and address of Name: ABB INC. Address: 8585 ROUT	TE TRANSCANADIENNE
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: ST. LAURENT	State/Prov.: PQ
Other	Country: CANADA	ZIP: H4S 1Z6
Execution Date: MARCH 10, 2000	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) 5,669,850 De) c. 23, 1997
	5,669,850 De	
Additional number	5,669,850 De	
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5,669,850 De	c. 23, 1997
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MICHAEL I. STEWART</u> Registration No. <u>24,973</u>	5,669,850 De s Yes No 6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 XI Enclosed - Any e	cations and patents involved:
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MICHAEL I. STEWART</u> Registration No. 24,973 Address: <u>SIM & McBURNEY</u>	5,669,850 De s Yes No 6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 X Enclosed - Any e credited or debited	cations and patents involved: 1 41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MICHAEL I. STEWART</u> Registration No. <u>24,973</u> Address: <u>SIM & McBURNEY</u> <u>330 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR</u>	5,669,850 De s Yes No 6. Total number of appli 6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 X Enclosed - Any e credited or debite Authorized to be	cations and patents involved: 1 41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ed to deposit account charged to deposit account
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL I. STEWART Registration No. 24,973 Address: SIM & McBURNEY 330 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR 07/27/2001 GT0N11 00000033 5669850	5,669,850 De s Yes No 6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any e credited or debited Authorized to be Authorized to be	cations and patents involved: 1 41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ed to deposit account charged to deposit account
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL I. STEWART Registration No. 24,973 Address: SIM & McBURNEY 330 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR 07/27/2001 GT0N11 00000033 5669850 01 FC:581 40.00 0P City: TORONTO	5,669,850 De s Yes No 6. Total number of appli 6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 X Enclosed - Any e credited or debite Authorized to be	cations and patents involved: 1 41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ed to deposit account charged to deposit account
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL I. STEWART Registration No. 24,973 Address: SIM & McBURNEY 330 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR 07/27/2001 GT0N11 00000033 5669850 01 FE:581 40.00 DP City: TORONTO Country: CANADA	5,669,850 De s Yes No 6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any e credited or debited Authorized to be Authorized to be	cations and patents involved: 1 41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ed to deposit account charged to deposit account
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL I. STEWART Registration No. 24,973 Address: SIM & McBURNEY 330 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR 07/27/2001 GT0N11 00000033 5669850 01 FC:581 40.00 0P City: TORONTO Country: CANADA ZIP: M5G 1R7 DO N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	5,669,850 De s Yes No 6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any e Credited or debite Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 19 2253 OT USE THIS SPACE Space	ac. 23, 1997 cations and patents involved: 1 41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ed to deposit account charged to deposit account nber: and any attached copy is a true copy
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL I. STEWART Registration No. 24,973 Address: SIM & McBURNEY 330 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR 07/27/2001 GT0N11 00000033 5669850 01 FC:581 40.00 0P City: TORONTO Country: CANADA ZIP: M5G 1R7 DO N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	5,669,850 De s Yes No 6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any e credited or debite Authorized to be Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 19 2253 OT USE THIS SPACE Image: Space state s	cations and patents involved: 1 41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ed to deposit account charged to deposit account nber:

REEL: 011996 FRAME: 0850

WORLDWIDE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Inverpower Controls Ltd., having a place of business at 835 Harrington Court, Burlington, Ontario, Canada L7N 3P3 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and application concerning A.C. Magnetic Stirring Modifier For Continuous Casting of Metals (Double Stirrer) listed and identified on attached Schedule A hereby incorporated in and made a part of this Assignment; and

WHEREAS ABB Inc., having a place of business at 8585 Route Transcanadienne, St. Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4S 1Z6 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patents and application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and application (including any patents which issue from said application) listed on Schedule A together with the entire right, title and interest in and to any causes of action for infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which each of the aforesaid patents, and the patents issuing from said application is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED at _	Toronto	, this 10 day of March, 2000.
		INVERPOWER CONTROLS LTD.
		Name: <u>Clemens</u> van tout Title: <u>President</u> CIZO

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE - ASSIGNOR

I hereby certify that <u>themens</u> <u>van Zent</u> who has executed this Assignment is President + CEO of Inverpower Controls Ltd. and he is authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of Inverpower Controls Ltd.

EXECUTED at Toronto, this 10th day of March, 2000	•
Notary Public	

PATENT REEL: 011996 FRAME: 0851

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Jurisdiction	Serial Number	Grant Date
GERMANY	69403950	March 8, 1998
EUROPE	0679115	June 25, 1997
JAPAN	2779344	May 8, 1998
UNITED STATES	5,669,850	December 23, 1997

.

APPLICATION

Jurisdiction	Serial No.	Filing Date
CANADA	2,153,995	January 14, 1994

INTELLECTUAL PROP.\224895_1

9 February 2000

PATENT REEL: 011996 FRAME: 0852

RECORDED: 07/20/2001